
PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE

City of Milwaukee

Meeting Agenda

City Hall

200 East Wells Street

Milwaukee, WI 53202

ALD. ROBERT BAUMAN, CHAIR

Ald. Joseph Dudzik, Vice-Chair

Ald. Willie Wade, Ald. Robert Donovan, and Ald. Robert Puente

Staff Assistant, Terry MacDonald, 286-2233

Fax: (414) 286-3456, E-mail: tmacdo@milwaukee.gov

File Specialist, Joanna Polanco, E-mail: jpolan@milwaukee.gov

Room 301-B, City Hall9:00 AMThursday, February 19, 2009

1. 081393 Resolution relative to approving the levying of assessments and construction of 

assessable public improvement projects at various locations and appropriating funds for 

these purposes.

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

2. 080296 Communication relating to the Commissioner of Public Works' plan for addressing the 

pothole problem in City streets.

Sponsors: Ald. Zielinski

3. 081461 Communication from the Department of Public Works relating to depressed manholes in 

City streets.

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

4. 081462 Communication from the Department of Public Works relating to contractors who file 

receivership or bankruptcy.

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

5. 081397 Communication from the Office of Environmental Sustainability relating to membership in 

the ICLEI’s Cities for Climate Protection Campaign.

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

6. 081458 Communication from the Election Commission relating to plans for relocation of Election 

Commission equipment storage.

Sponsors: Ald. Dudzik

7. 081117 An ordinance relating to permitting planting in certain portions of the public right-of-way.

Sponsors: Ald. Witkowski

Page 1 City of Milwaukee Printed on 2/12/2009

http://milwaukee.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=28756
http://milwaukee.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=27510
http://milwaukee.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=28834
http://milwaukee.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=28835
http://milwaukee.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=28761
http://milwaukee.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=28831
http://milwaukee.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=28453


February 19, 2009PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE Meeting Agenda

8. 081437 Resolution relating to directing the Commissioner of Public Works to enter into an 

agreement with the Wisconsin Department of Transportation and the City of Greenfield for 

the maintenance of Community Sensitive Design features along South 27th Street (STH 

241) between West College Avenue and West Oklahoma Avenue and along West Layton 

Avenue between South 27th Street and the North-South Freeway.

Sponsors: Ald. Witkowski

9. 081215 A substitute ordinance establishing a capital improvements committee.

Sponsors: Ald. Bohl, Ald. Bauman, Ald. Donovan, Ald. Dudzik, Ald. Zielinski, Ald. 

Kovac and Ald. Murphy

10. 081218 An ordinance relating to restoration of utility pavement cuts.

Sponsors: Ald. Bohl

11. 001541 Resolution to vacate a portion of West Congress Street on each side of the Lincoln Creek 

Parkway from North 35th Street to North Sherman Boulevard, North 42nd Street 

extending South on the North Side of Lincoln Creek, the North-South alleys bounded by 

North 42nd Street extended, West Congress Streets and North Sherman Boulevard and 

portions of North 36th Street, North 38th Street, North 39th Street, North 40th Street, 

North 41st Street and North 42nd Street crossing the Lincoln Creek between West 

Congress Streets, in the 7th Aldermanic District. (DCD)

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

12. 081428 Resolution relative to authorizing a rental agreement to provide space at Northwest Health 

Center between the City of Milwaukee Health Department and The State Department of 

Health Services.

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

13. 081301 Resolution authorizing the Milwaukee Public Library to submit a proposal for a 2009 

Stormwater Best Management Practices Partnership grant from the Milwaukee 

Metropolitan Sewage District.

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

14. 081435 Resolution approving 2009 monthly solid waste collection charges for multiunit dwellings 

with 5 or more units.

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

15. 081383 An ordinance relating to the use and operation of parking meters.

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

16. 081321 Communication from the Department of Public Works relative to special event permits.

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

Page 2 City of Milwaukee Printed on 2/12/2009

http://milwaukee.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=28802
http://milwaukee.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=28560
http://milwaukee.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=28563
http://milwaukee.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=14063
http://milwaukee.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=28793
http://milwaukee.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=28654
http://milwaukee.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=28800
http://milwaukee.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=28743
http://milwaukee.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=28676


February 19, 2009PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE Meeting Agenda

17. 081390 Resolution determining it necessary to make various assessable public improvements at 

various locations and appropriating funds for these purposes.

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

18. 081391 Resolution determining it necessary to make various nonassessable public improvements 

at various locations and appropriating funds for these purposes.

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

19. 081392 Resolution approving construction of nonassessable public improvements at various 

locations and appropriating funds for these purposes.

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

20. 081299 Resolution directing the Commissioner of Public Works to execute two (2) agreements 

with the Wisconsin Department of Transportation regarding the installation and 

maintenance of bicycle lanes and crosswalks in West Forest Home Avenue (STH 24) 

between South 68th Street and South 45th Street.

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

21. 081420 Resolution authorizing the proper city officials to execute amended Utility Agreements 

with the State of Wisconsin, Department of Transportation for work on City of Milwaukee 

facilities in conjunction with the North-South Mitchell Interchange with a total estimated 

cost of $2,769,671.33 with an estimated Grantor’s share of $2,492,704.20 and an 

estimated City of Milwaukee share of $276,967.13.

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

22. 081421 Resolution authorizing the City Comptroller to transfer funds to various State and/or 

Federal Aid project subaccounts for the estimated remaining Wisconsin Department of 

Transportation and City of Milwaukee preliminary engineering and construction costs 

totaling $585,827.93, City share is $509,859.21 and the Grantor’s share is $75,968.72.

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

23. 081433 Resolution authorizing a sidewalk replacement project in the eighth aldermanic district.

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

24. 081434 Resolution authorizing preliminary engineering for sidewalk replacement projects in the 

various Aldermanic Districts.

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

25. 081436 Resolution authorizing a sidewalk replacement by City crews at scattered sites in the 

City of Milwaukee.

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

This meeting will be webcast live at www.milwaukee.gov/channel25.

Page 3 City of Milwaukee Printed on 2/12/2009

http://milwaukee.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=28753
http://milwaukee.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=28754
http://milwaukee.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=28755
http://milwaukee.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=28652
http://milwaukee.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=28785
http://milwaukee.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=28786
http://milwaukee.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=28798
http://milwaukee.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=28799
http://milwaukee.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=28801


February 19, 2009PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE Meeting Agenda

Members of the Common Council and its standing committees who are not members of 

this committee may attend this meeting to participate or to gather information.  Notice is 

given that this meeting may constitute a meeting of the Common Council or any of its 

standing committees, although they will not take any formal action at this meeting.

Upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate the needs of persons with 

disabilities through sign language interpreters or auxiliary aids.  For additional information 

or to request this service, contact the Council Services Division ADA Coordinator at 

286-2998, (FAX)286-3456, (TDD)286-2025 or by writing to the Coordinator at Room 205, 

City Hall, 200 E. Wells Street, Milwaukee, WI  53202.

Limited parking for persons attending meetings in City Hall is available at reduced rates 

(5 hour limit) at the Milwaukee Center on the southwest corner of East Kilbourn and 

North Water Street.  Parking tickets must be validated in Room 205, (City Clerk's Office) 

or the first floor Information Booth in City Hall.

Persons engaged in lobbying as defined in s. 305-43-4 of the Milwaukee Code of 

Ordinances are required to register with the City Clerk's Office License Division.  

Registered lobbyists appearing before a Common Council committee are required to 

identify themselves as such.  More information is available at www.milwaukee.gov/lobby.

Page 4 City of Milwaukee Printed on 2/12/2009


