MUNICIPAL AGREEMENT AMENDMENT NO. 73 Wisconsin Depariment of Transportation
2008 5.84.09(1) Wis. Stats. )

Utility Project ID Number County UA Number
1030-21-46 Milwaukee 516

Road Name Highway
1-94 N/S Freeway; 2009 Advanced Utilities Contract {1030-21-78) 1-94

Utility name

City of Milwaukee — Department of Public Works — Milwaukee Water Works (Water)

The agreement in effect between the above named Utility and the State of Wisconsin, Department of Transportation, Division of Transportation
Infrastructure Development for the performance of certain work on the above project shall be changed in the following particulars, The acceptance of
this amendment by the Utility and its approval by the Wisconsin Department of Transportation shall constitute a mutual agreement as part of the original
agreement binding upon both parties in the same manner as thought the essence of the amendment had originally been in the agreement.

Reason for Amendment:

This Municipal Agreement Amendment No. 73 is to remove the cost of the W. Mallory Avenue watermain relocation from
the 2009 Advanced Utilities Contract (1030-21-78). The W. Mallory watermain construction is being moved to the N-8
Freeway — CD Road contract (1030-20-71) The Layton Avenue watermain relocation remains under the Advanced Utility
Contract. The original Municipal Agreement for this Parcel was executed under the contract for Grange Avenue Water
Main Relocation (1030-21-71). '

Change to Current Agreement

ITEM EXPLANATION COST (+/-)
City Water facilities. Removal of the W. Mallory Avenue relocation of City Water
facilities from the 2009 Advanced Utilities Contract, of the 1-94 -$715,000.00

North-South Freeway.

Net increase/decrease in agreement: $ 715,000.00 decrease,

The parties have caused this Agreement to be executed by their proper officers and representatives on the date shown.

Wisconsin Department of Transportation

Division of Transportation Infrastructure Development (Municipal Utility) {Date)
X X

(Administrator} {Date) {Signature) (Date)
{Title} (Date)

X X
(Governor of Wisconsin} {Date) (Signature) {Date}
(Title) (Date)

X
{Signature) (Date)

hitps:/fwebmail milwaukee.gov/Exchange/Alhaji. Hassan/Inbox/City Agreements for 2010 CD Road project - N_xF8FF_S
Freeway. EML/1_multipart xF8FF_2_ 091005 WaterMuniAgreeAmend73.doc/C58EA28C-18C0-4a97-9AF2-036E93DDAFB3/091005
WaterMuniAgreeAmend73.doc?attach=1




MUNICIPAL.  AGREEMENT AMENDMENT NO. 74 Wisconsin Department of Transportation
2008 S.84.09(1) Wis. Stats.

Utility Project ID Number County UA Number
1030-21-47 Milwaukee 517

Road Name Highway
[-94 N/S Freeway; 2009 Advanced Utilities Contract (1030-21-78) 1-94

Utility name

City of Milwaukee — Sewer

The agreement in effect between the above named Utility and the State of Wisconsin, Department of Transportation, Division of Transportation
Infrastructure Development for the performance of certain work on the above project shall be changed in the following particulars. The ascceptance of
this amendment by the Utility and its approval by the Wisconsin Department of Transportation shall constitute a mutual agreement as part of the original
agreement binding upon both parties in the same manner as thought the essence of the amendment had originally been in the agreement.

Reason for Amendment:

‘This Municipa! Agreement Amendment No. 74 is to remove the cost of the W. Mallory Avenue sewer relocation from the
2009 Advanced Utilities Contract (1030-21-78). The W. Mallory Avenue sewer construction is being moved to the N-S
Freeway — CD Road contract (1030-20-71). The criginal Municipal Agreement for this Parcel was executed under the
contract for the Grange Avenue Overpass (1030-20-77).

Change to Current Agreement

ITEM EXPLANATION COST (+/-)
City Sewer facilities. Removal of the W. Mallory Avenue relocation of City Sewer
facilities from the 2009 Advanced Utilities Contract of the 1-94 - $ 354,671.33

North-South Freeway.

Net increase/decrease in agreement: $ 354,671.33 decrease.

The parties have caused this Agreement to be executed by their proper officers and representatives on the date shown.

Wisconsin Department of Transportation

Division of Transportation Infrastructure Development (Municipal Utility) . {Date)
X X
{(Administrator) (Date) {Signature) (Date)
(Title) (Date)
X X
(Govemnor of Wisconsin) (Date) {Signature) (Date)
(Title) (Date)
X
(Signature) {Date)
{Title) (Date)

https:/fwebmail milwaukee.gov/Exchange/Alhaji. Hassan/Inbox/City Agreements for 2010 CD Road project - N_xF8FF_S
Freeway. EML/1_multipart xF8FF 3_091005 SewerMuniAgreeAmend74.doc/CS8EA28C-18C0-4a97-9AF2-036E93DDAFB3/091005
SewerMuniAgreeAmend74.doc?attach=1




MUNICIPAL AGREEMENT AMENDMENT NO. 75 Wisconsin Department of Transportation
2008  S5.84.09(1) Wis. Stats. : :

Utility Project ID Number County UA Number
1030-21-46 - Milwaukee 516

Road Name Highway
I-94 N/S Freeway — College Av to Howard Av — Collector Distributor Rds / Layton I1C (1030-20-71) : 1-94

Utility name

City of Milwaukee — Department of Public Works — Milwaukee Water Works (Water)

The agreement in effect between the above named Ultility and the State of Wisconsin, Department of Transportation, Division of Transportation

Infrastructure Development for the performance of certain work on the above project shall be changed in the following particulars. The acceptance of

this amendment by the Utility and its approval by the Wisconsin Department of Transportation shall constitute a mutual agreement as part of the original
" agreement binding upon both parties in the same manner as thought the essence of the amendment had originally been in the agreement.

Reason for Amendment:

This Municipal Agreement Amendment No. 75 is to add the cost of relocations, Reconstructions and adjustments of water
facilities at the W. Mallory Avenue, W. Whitaker Avenue, W. Layton Avenue, S. 20" Street, S. 15" Place and W. Halsey
Avenue areas of the 1-94 North-South Freeway. The W. Mallory Avenue water main construction is being moved from the
2009 Advanced Utilities Contract (1030-21-78). The original Municipal Agreement for this Parcel was executed under the
contract for Grange Avenue Water Main Relocation (1030-21-71).

Change to Current Agreement

ITEM EXPLANATION COST {+/-)
City Water facilities. Addition of relocations, reconstructions and adjustments of City
water facilities as necessary for the reconstruction of the W. +$780,000.00

Mallory Ave, W. Whitaker Ave, W. Layton Ave, S. 20" St, S. 157 P,
and W. Halsey Ave. areas of the I-94 North-South Freeway.

Net increase/decrease in agreement: $ 820,950.63 increase.

The parties have caused this Agreement to be executed by their proper officers and representatives on the date shown.

Wisconsin Department of Transportation

Division of Transportation Infrastructure Development (Municipal Utility) . (Date)
X X

(Administrator) (Date) (Signature) (Date)
(Title) (Date)

X ] X
(Governor of Wisconsin) (Date) (Signature) (Date)
(Title) (Date)

X
(Signature) (Date)
(Title) : (Date)

CADocuments and Settings\ahassan\Desktop\091005 WaterMuniAgreeAmend?75.doc




MUNICIPAL AGREEMENT AMENDMENT NO. 76 Wisconsin Department of Transportation
2008  5.84.09(1) Wis. Stats.

Utility Proiect ID Number County UA Number
1030-21-47 Milwaukee 517

Road Name Highway
I-94 N/S Freeway — College Av to Howard Av — Collector Distributor Rds / Layton IC (1030-20-71) 1-94

Utility name

City of Milwaukee — Sewer

The agreement in effect between the above named Utility and the State of Wisconsin, Department of Transportation, Division of Transportation
Infrastructure Development for the perfoermance of certain work on the above project shall be changed in the following particulars. The acceptance of
this amendment by the Utility and its approval by the Wisconsin Department of Transportation shall constitute a mutual agreement as part of the original
agreement binding upon both parties in the same manner as thought the essence of the amendment had originally been in the agreement.

Reason for Amendment:

This Municipal Agreement Amendment No. 76 is to add the cost of the W. Mallory Avenue sewer relocation to the N-S
Freeway — CD Road contract (1030-20-71). The W. Mallory Avenue sewer construction is being moved from the 2009
Advanced Utilities Contract (1030-21-78). The original Municipal Agreement for this Parcel was executed under the
contract for the Grange Avenue Overpass (1030-20-77).

Change to Current Agreement

ITEM EXPLANATION COST (+/)

City Sewer facilities. Addition of relocations, reconstructions and adjustments of City
Sewer facilities to the N-S Freeway — CD Road contract (1030-20- | + § 335,941.28
71) of the 1-94 North-South Freeway. The W. Mallory Avenue
relocation of City Sewer facilities is being moved from the 2009
Advanced Utilities Contract

Net increase/decrease in agreement: $ 335,941.28 increase.

The parties have caused this Agreement to be executed by their proper officers and representatives on the date shown.

Wisconsin Department of Transportation

Division of Transportation Infrastructure Development {Municipal Utility) (Date)
X X

{Administrator) (Date) (Signature) (Date)
(Title) - (Date)

X X
(Governor of Wisconsin) (Date} (Signature) (Date)
(Title) ’ (Date)

X
(Signature) : (Date)

https:/Awebmail milwankee. gov/Exchange/Alhaji. Hassan/Inbox/City Agreements for 2010 CD Road project - N_xF8FF_S
Freeway. EML/1_multipart xF8FF 5 091005 SewerMuniAgreeAmend76.doc/C38EA28C-18C0-4a97-9AF 2-036E93DDAFRB3/091005
SewerMuniAgreeAmend?76.doc?attach=1




MUNICIPAL AGREEMENT AMENDMENT NO. 77 Wisconsin Department of Transportation
2008 S5.84.09(1) Wis. Stats. ’

Utility Project ID Number County UA Number
1030-21-48 Milwaukee 518

Road Name Highway
I-94 N/S Freeway — College Av to Howard Av — Collector Distributor Rds / Layton IC (1030-20-71) 1-94

Utility name

City of Milwaukee — Cable

The agreement in effect between the above named Utility and the State of Wisconsin, Department of Transportation, Division of Transportation
Infrastructure Development for the performance of certain work on the above project shall be changed in the following particulars. The acceptance of
this amendment by the Utility and its approval by the Wisconsin Department of Transportation shall constitute a mutual agreement as part of the original
agreement binding upon both parties in the same manner as thought the essence of the amendment had originally been in the agreement.

‘ Reason for Amendment:

This Municipal Agreement Amendment No. 77 is to add the cost of removal and reinstallation of City cable facilities at W.
Layton Avenue and for the reinstallation of City cable facilities at W. College Avenue as necessary for the reconstruction
of the }- 94 North-South Freeway. The original Municipal Agreement for this Parcel was executed under the contract for
South 27" Street (1030-20-70).

Change to Current Agreement

ITEM EXPLANATION COST (+/)
City Cable facilities. Addition of relocations, reconstructions and adjustments of City
Cable facilities as necessary for the reconstruction of W. Layton +$ 70,000.00
Avenue and College Avenue areas of the 1-94 North-South
Freeway.

Net increase/decrease in agreement: $ 70,000.00 increase.

The parties have caused this Agreement to be executed by their proper officers and representatives on the date shown.

Wisconsin Department of Transportation

Division of Transportation Infrastructure Development (Municipal Utility) (Date)
X X

(Administrator) . (Date) (Signature) (Date)
(Title) (Date)

X X
(Governor of Wisconsin) {Date) (Signature) (Date)
(Title) {Date)

X
(Signature) (Date)

https:/fwebmail.milwaukee.gov/Exchange/Alhaji. Hassan/Inbox/City Agreements for 2010 CD Road project - N_xF8FF_S
Freeway. EML/1_multipart_xF8FF_6_091005 CableMuniAgreeAmend77.doc/CS8EA28C-18C0-4a07-9AF2-036E93DDAFB3/091005
CableMuniAgreeAmend77.doc?attach=1




MUNICIPAL AG REEMENT AMENDMENT NO. 78 Wiisconsin Department of Transportation
2008 S.84.09(1) Wis. Stats.

Utility Project ID Number County UA Number
1030-21-49 Milwaukee 518

Road Name Highway
I-94 N/S Freeway — College Av to Howard Av — Collector Distributor Rds / Layton IC (1030-20-71) 1-94

Utility name

City of Milwaukee —~ Conduit

The agreement in effect between the above named Utility and the State of Wisconsin, Department of Transportation, Division of Transportation
Infrastructure Development for the performance of certain work on the above project shall be changed in the following particulars. The acceptance of
this amendment by the Utility and its approval by the Wisconsin Department of Transportation shall constitute a mutual agreement as part of the criginal
agreement binding upon both parties in the same manner as thought the essence of the amendment had originally been in the agreement.

Reason for Amendment:

This Municipal Agreement Amendment No. 78 is to add the cost of conduit relocations at W. Layton Avenue as necessary
for the reconstruction of the 1-94 North-South Freeway. The original Municipal Agreement for this Parcel was executed
under the contract for Grange Avenue Overpass {1030-20-77).

Chénge to Current Agreement

ITEM EXPLANATION COST (+/-)
City Conduit facilities. Additions of relocations, reconstructions and adjustments of City
Conduit facilities as necessary for the reconstruction of the W. +$227,100.00

Layton Avenue area of the 1-94 North-South Freeway.

Net increase/decrease in agreement: $ 227,100.00 increase.

The parties have caused this Agreement to be executed by their proper officers and representatives on the date shown.

Wisconsin Department of Transportation

Division of Transportation Infrastructure Development (Municipal Utility) {Date}
X X
(Administrator) {Date) (Signature} (Date}
(Title} (Date)
X X
{Governor of Wisconsin) (Date) {Signature) {Date}
(Title) (Date)
X
(Signature) (Date)
{Title) {Date}

https://vﬁebmail.milwaukee,gov/Exchange/Alhaji.Hassml/Inbox/City Agreements for 2010 CD Road project - N_xF8FF_S
Freeway EML/1_multipart xFRFF_7_091005 ConduitMuniAgreeAmend78.doc/C58EA28C-18C0-4a07-0AF2-036E3DDAFB3/091005
ConduitMuniAgreeAmend7$.doc?attach=1




